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Dear Parents and Carers,   

Year One, Visit to the Tunnels Beaches, Ilfracombe 

The children had a wonderful time exploring the rock pools, making natural art inspired by Andy 

Goldsworthy, and listening to the sounds of the seaside for their poetry work in English. 

   

Turtles, Visit to the Ilfracombe Library 

The children had a fantastic time exploring all the different books, listening to Cath the Librarian 

read ‘The Runaway Pea Got Washed Away’, and finding out about the events on at the library.  

   

Kind regards, 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 
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Diary Dates 

Monday 17th June Starfish, Ilfracombe Library Visit 

Monday 24th June Turtles, Jellyfish and Starfish, Ilfracombe Harbour Visit 

Monday 1st July Elephants and Woodpeckers, Ilfracombe Library Visit 

Tuesday 2nd July Library Summer Reading Challenge Assembly 

Friday 5th July Swans and Woodpeckers, Skern Lodge Visit, Appledore 

Tuesday 9th July Reception, Year One and Year Two, Essex Dance at the Landmark 

Theatre 

Year One Sports Day at 1.45pm 

(Reserve date Tuesday 16th July at 1.45pm) 

Wednesday 10th July Year Two Sports Day at 1.45pm 

(Reserve date Monday 15th July at 1.45pm) 

Thursday 11th July Reception Sports Day at 1.45pm 

(Reserve date Monday 15th July at 9.15pm) 

Wednesday 17th July Year Two Leavers Assemblies 

Kingfishers at 9.15am 

Woodpeckers at 10.45am 

Swans at 2.15pm 

Thursday 18th July Kingfishers, Skern Lodge Visit, Appledore 

Friday 19th July Last day of Term 

 

  



 

 


